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Maryland State Department of Education  

Division of Special Education/Early Intervention Services (DSE/EIS) 
Directory of Local Preschool Special Education Coordinators 

 
 

Allegany County 
Katherine Brown (301-759-2415) 
Birth-5 Coordinator 
Allegany County Public Schools 
108 Washington Street 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 1724 
Cumberland, Maryland 21502 
Katherine.brown@acpsmd.org  
 
Anne Arundel County 
Wes Campbell (410-222-6911) 
Coordinator, Birth to Five Services 
Anne Arundel County Public Schools 
The Resource Center 
1450 Furnace Avenue 
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21060 
Wjcampbell1@aacps.org 
 
Cynthia Bouchard (410-222-0922)  
Coordinator, Extended IFSP 
Anne Arundel County Public Schools 
Point Pleasant Elementary School 
1450 Furnace Avenue 
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21060 
cbouchard@aacps.org 
 
Baltimore City 
Crystal Francis (443-984-2000 x4106) 
Director, Early Learning Programs 
Baltimore City Public Schools 
200 E. North Avenue, Room 308 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
clfrancis@bcps.k12.md.us  
 

 
Jessica Henkin (443-240-8082) 
Coordinator, Early Learning Programs 
Baltimore City Public Schools 
200 E. North Avenue, Room 308 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
jlhenkin@bcps.k12.md.us 
 
Baltimore County  
Paula Boykin (443-809-2169) 
Supervisor, Birth-5  
Baltimore County Public Schools 
Jefferson Building  
105 W. Chesapeake 4th floor 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
pboykin@bcps.org 
 
Christel Marsh (410-887-3660) 
Child Find and Preschool Specialist 
Baltimore County Public Schools 
Education Support Services Building 
6901 N. Charles Street, Suite 211 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
cmarsh@bcps.org 
 
Calvert County 
Nancy Gregory (410-535-7422) 
Supervisor of Special Education 
Calvert County Public Schools 
1305 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678 
gregoryn@calvertnet.k12.md.us 
 
 

Caroline County 
Robin Fox (410-479-3246)  
Birth to Five Facilitator 
Caroline County Public Schools 
204 Franklin Street 
Denton, Maryland 21629 
Robin_fox@mail.cl.k12.md.us  
 
Carroll County 
Inez Marvel (410-876-4437 x2283) 
Coordinator  
Special Education Birth through Five 
Carroll County Public Schools 
Carroll Springs School 
495 South Center Street 
Westminster, Maryland 21157 
irmarve@carrollk12.org 
 
Lauren Wieprecht (410-876-4437) 
Birth through Five 
Birth through Five Program Consultant 
Carroll County Public Schools 
125 South Center Street 
Westminster, Maryland 21787  
lewiepr@carrollk12.org 
 
Cecil County  
Joyce Mastrilli (410-996-5450) 
Program Facilitator for Special Education 
Cecil County Public Schools 
201 Booth Street 
Elkton, Maryland 21921 
jmastrilli@ccps.org 
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Charles County  
Katie Ryan (301-392-7565)  
Pre-K Special Education Specialist 
Charles County Public Schools 
P.O. Box 2770 
5980 Radio Station Road 
LaPlata, Maryland 20646 
kryan@ccboe.com 
 
Dorchester County 
Angela McPeake Gebert (410-221-1111 X1022)  
Supervisor of Special Education  
Dorchester County Public Schools 
700 Glasgow Street 
Cambridge, Maryland 21613 
geberta@dcpsmd.org  
 
Frederick County 
Carmen J. Working (301-644-5295) 
Elementary Supervisor of Instructional Programs 
Special Education Department 
Frederick County Public Schools 
191 South East Street   
Frederick, Maryland 21701 
carmen.working@fcps.org   
 
Patricia Washington-Geddes (301-644-5308) 
Coordinator for Child Find & Early Childhood 
Frederick County Public Schools 
191 South East Street 
Frederick, Maryland  21701 
Email:  patricia.geddes@fcps.org  
 
Carol Breeze (301-644-5268) 
Supervisor of Speech/Language and Child Find 
Services 
Frederick County Public Schools 
33 Thomas Johnson Drive 
Frederick, Maryland  21702 
Carol.breeze@fcps.org 
 

 
Garrett County 
Deneice Crites (301-334-7658)  
Birth-Five Coordinator 
Garrett County Public Schools 
345 Oakland Drive  
Oakland, Maryland 21550  
deneice.crites@garrettcountyschools.org 
 
Harford County  
Melissa Romano (410-588-5359) 
Coordinator of Special Education 
Harford County Public Schools 
102 S. Hickory Avenue  
Bel Air, Maryland 21014 
melissa.romano@hcps.org 
 
Howard County  
Shannon Roberts (410-313-7017) 
Instructional Facilitator 
Howard County Public Schools  
HCPSS Ascend One 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Suite 201 
Columbia, Maryland 21045 
shannon_roberts@hcpss.org  
 
Kent County 
Wendy Keen (410-778-6422) 
Supervisor of Special Education 
Kent County Public Schools 
5608 Boundary Avenue 
Rock Hall, Maryland 21661 
wkeen@kent.k12.md.us 
 
Montgomery County 
Amy Cropp (301-230-5966) 
Director – Prekindergarten, Special Programs and    
Related Services 
Montgomery County Public Schools 
850 Hungerford Drive, CESC Room 234 
Rockville, Maryland 20850 
amy_s_cropp@mcpsmd.org 

 
Montgomery County (cont.) 
Mary Rose Catena (301-279-8520) 
Instructional Specialist 
Division of Prekindergarten, Special Programs and 
Related Services 
Montgomery County Public Schools 
850 Hungerford Drive, CESC Room 234 
Rockville, Maryland 20850 
MaryRose_Catena@mcpsmd.org 
 
Faith K. Fischel (301-279-2016) 
Division of Prekindergarten, Special Programs and 
Related Services 
Carver Educational Services Center 
Montgomery County Public Schools 
850 Hungerford Drive, Room 204 
Rockville, Maryland  20850 
Faith_fischel@mcpsmd.org 
 
Prince George’s County 
Diane Bonanni (301-808-2722) 
Coordinating Supervisor, Early Childhood 
Prince George’s County Public Schools 
Judith P. Hoyer Early Childhood Center 
2300 Belleview Avenue 
Cheverly, Maryland 20785 
dbonanni@pgcps.org 
 
Lydia Jones-Nunn (301-808-2708) 
Instructional Supervisor 
Prince George’s County Public Schools 
Judith P. Hoyer Early Childhood Center 
2300 Belleview Avenue 
Cheverly, Maryland 20785 
lydia.nunn@pgcps.org 
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Queen Anne’s County 
Tricia R. Smith (410-758-2403 x182) 
Special Education Teacher Specialist 
Queen Anne’s County Public Schools 
202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, Maryland 21617 
Tricia.smith@qacps.org 
 
Somerset County 
Cheryl O’Neal (410-621-6268) 
Supervisor of Special Education 
Somerset County Public Schools 
7982-A Tawes Campus Drive  
Westover, Maryland 21871 
coneal@somerset.k12.md.us 
 
St. Mary’s County 
Cynthia Kilcoyne (301-475-5511 x218) 
Supervisor of Special Education  
St. Mary’s County Public Schools 
23160 Moakley Street 
P. O. Box 1410 
Leonardtown, Maryland 20650 
ckkilcoyne@smcps.org 
 
Talbot County 
Michelle Steelman (410-822-0330) 
Special Education Inclusion Facilitator 
Talbot County Education Center  
12 Magnolia Street 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
msteelman@talbotschools.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Washington County 
Mariam Robins (301-766-2964)  
Coordinator of Special Education Programs 
Washington County Public Schools 
10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, Maryland 21740 
robinmar@wcps.k12.md.us 
 
Andrea Semler (301-766-2964) 
Birth through Five Specialist 
Washington County Public Schools 
10435 Downsville Pike   
Hagerstown, Maryland 21740 
semleand@wcps.k12.md.us  
 
Wicomico County 
Patricia Adkins (410-677-5250)  
Birth through Five Program Coordinator 
Wicomico County Board of Education 
900 Mount Hermon Road 
Salisbury, Maryland 21804 
padkins@wcboe.org 
 
Worcester County 
Windy Phillips (410-430-1428) 
Elementary Mathematics Instructional Coach 
Worcester County Board of Education 
6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, Maryland 21841 
wephillips@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 
 
Maryland School for the Blind 
Karen Frank (410-779-4884) 
Early Childhood Coordinator 
Maryland School for the Blind 
3501 Taylor Avenue 
Baltimore, Maryland 21236 
karenf@mdschblind.org  
 
 
 

 
Maryland School for the Deaf 
Mary Ann Richmond (410-480-4540) 
Video phone: 410-696-7436 
Interim Assistant Principal  
Maryland School for the Deaf 
Family Education and Early Childhood 
Development 
Columbia Campus  
8169 Old Montgomery Road, Box 894 
Columbia, Maryland 21044 
Maryann.richmond@msd.edu 
 
Julie Tibbitt (410-696-7434) 
Elementary Assistant Principal 
Maryland School for the Deaf 
Columbia Campus 
8169 Old Montgomery Road, Box 894 
Columbia, Maryland 21044 
julie.tibbitt@msd.edu 
 
Karin Polzin (Video Phone 240-439-6884) 
(301-360-2066) 
Interim Assistant Principal 
Maryland School for the Deaf 
Frederick Campus 
101 Clarke Place  
P.O. Box 250 
Frederick, Maryland 21705-0250 
karin.polzin@msd.edu 
 
Stacey Bundy (301-360-2032) 
Principal, MSDE Liaison/Compliance Officer 
Maryland School for the Deaf 
Frederick Campus 
101 Clarke Place, P.O. Box 250 
Frederick, Maryland 21705-0250 
stacey.bundy@msd.edu  
 


